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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002810353 MD  IMDADUL Male No  1 1 UR  1  327.00  87.00  87.00  81.00  81.00  261.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808919 ANIKET  BANERJEE Male No  2  1 2 EWS  2  314.00  70.00  83.00  80.00  76.00  290.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766548 SATHI  KARMAKAR Female No  3 3 UR  5  287.00  75.00  90.00  75.00  64.00  198.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827444 OMEN  BOURI Male No  4  1 4 SC  2  286.00  70.00  80.00  76.00  70.00  225.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922538 ARUN  BAURI Male No  5 5 UR  3  274.00  57.00  78.00  75.00  64.00  254.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810418 BRISTI  KARMAKAR Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  5  273.00  72.00  80.00  72.00  63.00  273.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770035 SUSMITA  MAJI Female No  7  2 7 OBC-B  6  264.00  76.00  76.00  75.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922255 SOMEN  MONDAL Male No  8 8 UR  4  255.00  67.00  67.00  65.00  62.00  152.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812660 BEAUTY  MONDAL Female No  9 9 UR  1  254.00  60.00  76.00  66.00  60.00  219.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A002808617 TINA  SINGH Female No  10 10 UR  2  251.00  50.00  75.00  62.00  60.00  293.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717922 DEBOLINA  SAHA Female No  11 11 UR  2  244.00  56.00  75.00  64.00  56.00  193.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748111 PRITHA  GHOSH Female No  12 12 UR  1  240.00  56.00  70.00  60.00  57.00  249.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921974 SUKHAMOY  MONDAL Male No  13  3 13 OBC-B  4  238.00  57.00  71.00  57.00  57.00  209.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888793 PRIYANKA  SUTRADHAR Female No  14  4 14 OBC-B  2  233.00  70.00  82.00  70.00  51.00  335.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813379 ABIR  DAWN Male No  15 15 UR  2  232.00  55.00  65.00  58.00  55.00  194.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806528 ARPITA  PAUL Female No  16 16 UR  1  221.00  54.00  70.00  54.00  53.00  206.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783109 AYAN  DAS Male No  17 17 UR  6  209.00  50.00  62.00  53.00  50.00  171.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732955 KARAN  BAURI Male No  18  2 18 SC  1  209.00  48.00  70.00  51.00  48.00  162.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A002786690 ARPITA  GORAI Female No  19 19 UR  1  209.00  45.00  70.00  50.00  45.00  205.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768564 SUPRIYA  BAURI Female No  20  3 20 SC  1  205.00  50.00  61.00  50.00  50.00  201.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782815 DEEP  ORANG Male No  21  4 21 SC  3  198.00  50.00  53.00  51.00  50.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912868 KHUKUMANI  SAO Female No  22 22 UR  2  196.00  57.00  57.00  50.00  45.00  164.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737410 ARUP  DUTTA Male No  23 23 UR  1  194.00  60.00  60.00  46.00  45.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871951 TINA  PAL Female No  24  5 24 OBC-B  15  191.00  53.00  54.00  53.00  42.00  170.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895236 BAPAN  MONDAL Male No  25  5 25 SC  1  190.00  51.00  61.00  51.00  43.00  166.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825651 ANUSHA  MONDAL Female No  26 26 UR  2  189.00  55.00  55.00  50.00  46.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746329 SURYA  BAURI Male No  27  6 27 SC  5  188.00  50.00  50.00  50.00  46.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002815348 SUBROTO  BAURI Male No  28  7 28 SC  1  188.00  48.00  52.00  48.00  44.00  132.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821740 SUPRIYA  RAJWAR Female No  29 29 UR  1  187.00  47.00  50.00  47.00  46.00  131.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843454 RIYA  MURMU Female No  30  1 30 ST  2  187.00  45.00  50.00  46.00  46.00  109.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906030 PRITAM  JANA Male No  31 31 UR  1  187.00  43.00  48.00  48.00  47.00  286.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769876 RICK  TANTUBAY Male No  32  6 32 OBC-B  6  186.00  47.00  48.00  47.00  47.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728006 RITU  MEJHEN Female No  33  2 33 ST  5  185.00  45.00  50.00  45.00  45.00  119.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841527 TUMPA  GORAI Female No  34 34 UR  1  182.00  50.00  50.00  47.00  44.00  129.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926037 NISHA  KARMAKAR Female No  35  7 35 OBC-B  2  181.00  45.00  48.00  45.00  44.00  123.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843885 BRISTI  MISHRA Female No  36 36 UR  2  180.00  50.00  50.00  44.00  44.00  291.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002813182 SILPI  GOPE Female No  37 37 UR  1  180.00  48.00  48.00  44.00  44.00  179.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896968 AKHAYA  ROY Male No  38  8 38 SC  1  180.00  43.00  47.00  47.00  43.00  173.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746796 JHUMPA  BAURI Female No  39  9 39 SC  3  179.00  43.00  47.00  47.00  43.00  117.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807335 SUBHAJIT  MURMU Male Yes  40  3 40 ST  1  178.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929052 BHARATI  HANSDA Female No  41  4 41 ST  1  178.00  45.00  45.00  45.00  44.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923903 SNEHASISH  KARMAKAR Male No  42  8 42 OBC-B  1  177.00  44.00  47.00  44.00  44.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914764 RANJAN  ROY Male No  43 43 UR  1  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  160.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810038 MALLIKA  MURMU Female No  44  5 44 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  107.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887321 SAMIR  DAS Male No  45 45 UR  1  175.00  41.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  120.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002812209 RAJOSHRI  DUTTA Female No  46 46 UR  3  174.00  47.00  47.00  44.00  44.00  111.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922716 RIMA  BAURI Female No  47 47 UR  2  174.00  46.00  46.00  45.00  44.00  252.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862196 SUROJIT  MONDAL Male No  48 48 UR  1  172.00  42.00  46.00  42.00  42.00  165.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841179 DIPAYAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  49 49 UR  1  171.00  45.00  47.00  45.00  42.00  164.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720608 MOO  BAURI Female No  50  10 50 SC  1  171.00  45.00  45.00  42.00  42.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745073 RUMPA  BAURI Female No  51  11 51 SC  3  169.00  42.00  43.00  42.00  42.00  110.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771756 SANTOSH  BAURI Male No  52  12 52 SC  2  120.00  30.00  30.00  30.00  30.00  168.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770753 ANISH  BAURI Male No  53 53 UR  2  120.00  30.00  30.00  30.00  30.00  143.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002810418 BRISTI  KARMAKAR Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  5  273.00  72.00  80.00  72.00  63.00  273.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770035 SUSMITA  MAJI Female No  7  2 2 OBC-B  6  264.00  76.00  76.00  75.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921974 SUKHAMOY  MONDAL Male No  13  3 3 OBC-B  4  238.00  57.00  71.00  57.00  57.00  209.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888793 PRIYANKA  SUTRADHAR Female No  14  4 4 OBC-B  2  233.00  70.00  82.00  70.00  51.00  335.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871951 TINA  PAL Female No  24  5 5 OBC-B  15  191.00  53.00  54.00  53.00  42.00  170.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769876 RICK  TANTUBAY Male No  32  6 6 OBC-B  6  186.00  47.00  48.00  47.00  47.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926037 NISHA  KARMAKAR Female No  35  7 7 OBC-B  2  181.00  45.00  48.00  45.00  44.00  123.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923903 SNEHASISH  KARMAKAR Male No  42  8 8 OBC-B  1  177.00  44.00  47.00  44.00  44.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002827444 OMEN  BOURI Male No  4  1 1 SC  2  286.00  70.00  80.00  76.00  70.00  225.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732955 KARAN  BAURI Male No  18  2 2 SC  1  209.00  48.00  70.00  51.00  48.00  162.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768564 SUPRIYA  BAURI Female No  20  3 3 SC  1  205.00  50.00  61.00  50.00  50.00  201.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782815 DEEP  ORANG Male No  21  4 4 SC  3  198.00  50.00  53.00  51.00  50.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895236 BAPAN  MONDAL Male No  25  5 5 SC  1  190.00  51.00  61.00  51.00  43.00  166.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746329 SURYA  BAURI Male No  27  6 6 SC  5  188.00  50.00  50.00  50.00  46.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815348 SUBROTO  BAURI Male No  28  7 7 SC  1  188.00  48.00  52.00  48.00  44.00  132.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896968 AKHAYA  ROY Male No  38  8 8 SC  1  180.00  43.00  47.00  47.00  43.00  173.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746796 JHUMPA  BAURI Female No  39  9 9 SC  3  179.00  43.00  47.00  47.00  43.00  117.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002720608 MOO  BAURI Female No  50  10 10 SC  1  171.00  45.00  45.00  42.00  42.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745073 RUMPA  BAURI Female No  51  11 11 SC  3  169.00  42.00  43.00  42.00  42.00  110.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771756 SANTOSH  BAURI Male No  52  12 12 SC  2  120.00  30.00  30.00  30.00  30.00  168.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002843454 RIYA  MURMU Female No  30  1 1 ST  2  187.00  45.00  50.00  46.00  46.00  109.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728006 RITU  MEJHEN Female No  33  2 2 ST  5  185.00  45.00  50.00  45.00  45.00  119.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807335 SUBHAJIT  MURMU Male Yes  40  3 3 ST  1  178.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929052 BHARATI  HANSDA Female No  41  4 4 ST  1  178.00  45.00  45.00  45.00  44.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810038 MALLIKA  MURMU Female No  44  5 5 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  107.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002808919 ANIKET  BANERJEE Male No  2  1 1 EWS  2  314.00  70.00  83.00  80.00  76.00  290.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


